
Or. Club Nombre Vehículo Total Isla Tenerife Histórico (1,2) Gran Canaria La Laguna Isla Bonita GC Historic

1 ESCUDERÍA TEIDE RAC TENERIFE CARLOS JAVIER JORGE RODRÍGUEZ PORSCHE 911 CARRERA RS 112,0 45,0 38 29

2 ESCUDERIA ARICO COMPETICIÓN ARMANDO ROSENDO PÉREZ HERNÁNDEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1 93,4 34,4 28 31

3 RALLYTEN SPORT RICARDO ALONSO HERNÁNDEZ FORD ESCORT MKI RS2000 70,0 32 38

4 C.D. FAROGA RAMÓN CABRERA MORÍN BMW 320 (E21) 55,0 30,0 25

5 RETROCARS CLUB TENERIFE RAFAEL GIL MEDINA BMW 2002 TI 50,6 27,6 0 23

6 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR JOSÉ JUAN DÍAZ SANTANA BMW 323 E21 38,0 38

7 ESCUDERÍA DAUTE-REALEJOS ADRIÁN YERAY BRAVO MARTÍN MITSUBISHI LANCER TURBO 37,0 37,0

8 TEIDE RACT TENERIFE PEDRO ÁNGEL CASTILLA QUINTERO BMW 320 (E21) 36,6 15,6 21

9 ESCUDERÍA DAUTE-REALEJOS ZÓSIMO JOSÉ RAMOS MARRERO SEAT 1430 ESPECIAL 1800 35,0 18,0 17

10 RETROCARS CLUB TENERIFE JERÓNIMO MARTÍNEZ BRITO TOYOTA STARLET EP71 33,4 20,4 13

11 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR SAÚL MARTEL GARCÍA MORRIS MINI 1000 32,0 32

12 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR JOSÉ IGNACIO GUERRA DELGADO BMW 320 E21 27,0 27

13 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR CRISTIAN SANTANA HERNÁNDEZ MITSUBISHI MIRAGE GTI 26,0 26

14 TEIDE RACT TENERIFE JOSE RAMÓN CAMACHO REMEDIOS ALFA ROMEO GIULIA SUPER 1600 25,2 25,2

15 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA JOSÉ ROBERTO LORENZO MORERA OPEL CORSA 25,0 25

16 RALLYTEN SPORT GUILLERMO DANIEL GONZÁLEZ DELGADO VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2 23,0 0 23

17 RALLYTEN SPORT JESÚS FRANCISCO CASTRO FARIÑA TOYOTA CELICA GT 22,8 22,8

18 ESCUDERÍA TEIDE RAC TENERIFE SANDRA ARMEÑO MORA BMW 325I (E30) 19,0 0 19 0

19 RETROCARS CLUB TENERIFE TOMÁS EXPÓSITO DE LEÓN OPEL MANTA GSI 15,0 15

20 C.D. PROGT ARAFO ISAAC GABRIEL HERNÁNDEZ FUMERO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 13,2 13,2

21 RETROCARS CLUB TENERIFE ÁLVARO NICOLÁS DI PALMA  BMW 325I (E30) 11,0 0 11

22 ESCUDERÍA TEIDE RAC TENERIFE ANTONIO FRANCISCO PEÑA ESTUPIÑÁN SEAT 131 ABARTH 10,8 10,8

23 RALLYTEN SPORT LUIS TEJERA RODRÍGUEZ TOYOTA COROLLA DX 9,0 9

24 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR MARCOS ÓLIVER DÍAZ SANTANA ISUZU G180 OPEL PF60 0,0 0

25 RALLYTEN SPORT JOSÉ FRANCISCO PÉREZ CASANOVA MERCEDES BENZ 190E 0,0 0

26 ESCUDERÍA DAUTE REALEJOS JOSÉ AIRAM QUINTERO GONZÁLEZ SEAT 124 ESPECIAL 2000 0,0 0

27 C.D. SEVENTEN AURIOL FRANCISCO IZQUIERDO RODRÍGUEZ PEUGEOT 309 GTI 16V 0,0 0

28 C.D. SEVENTEN GUILLERMO PÉREZ AFONSO SEAT 127 0,0 0

29 C.D. FAROGA ROBERTO GARCÍA REYES RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 0,0 0

30 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR JUAN J. SANTANA SOCORRO OPEL MONZA GSE 0,0 0

31 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR ADAY SANTIAGO PÉREZ HONDA CIVIC 1.6 16v 0,0 0

32 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA WILFREDO PÉREZ PÉREZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 0,0 0

1 ESCUDERÍA TEIDE RAC TENERIFE SERGIO MARRERO EXPÓSITO PORSCHE 911 CARRERA RS 112,0 45,0 38 29

2 ESCUDERIA ARICO COMPETICIÓN ANTONIO EVELIO PÉREZ SUÁREZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK1 93,4 34,4 28 31

3 RALLYTEN SPORT EZEQUIEL DE LA PAZ ÁLVAREZ FORD ESCORT MKI RS2000 70,0 32 38

4 C.D. FAROGA MARCOS ISIDRO GONZÁLEZ RODRÍGUEZ BMW 320 (E21) 55,0 30,0 25

5 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR JOSÉ ROSMEN DÍAZ REYES BMW 323 E21 38,0 38
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6 ESCUDERÍA DAUTE-REALEJOS JORGE GARCÉS DÍAZ MITSUBISHI LANCER TURBO 37,0 37,0

7 ESCUDERÍA DAUTE-REALEJOS NOELIA CASANOVA GONZÁLEZ SEAT 1430 ESPECIAL 1800 35,0 18,0 17

8 RETROCARS CLUB TENERIFE MARÍA JESÚS ARVELO DÍAZ TOYOTA STARLET EP71 33,4 20,4 13

9 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR EMMA VIERA OJEDA MORRIS MINI 1000 32,0 32

10 RETROCARS CLUB TENERIFE FRANCISCO GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA BMW 2002 TI 27,6 27,6 0

11 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR SERGIO MONZÓN SANTANA BMW 320 E21 27,0 27

12 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR JAVIER MARTÍN PÉREZ MITSUBISHI MIRAGE GTI 26,0 26

13 TEIDE RACT TENERIFE MARIA FÁTIMA HERNÁNDEZ HERNÁNDEZ ALFA ROMEO GIULIA SUPER 1600 25,2 25,2

14 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA ROBERTO LORENZO RODRÍGUEZ OPEL CORSA 25,0 25

15 RALLYTEN SPORT LEONARDO PERERA GARCÍA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2 23,0 23

16 RETROCARS CLUB TENERIFE AURIOL FRANCISCO IZQUIERDO RODRÍGUEZ BMW 2002 TI 23,0 23

17 RALLYTEN SPORT JONATHAN JORGE JORGE TOYOTA CELICA GT 22,8 22,8

18 TEIDE RACT TENERIFE JESÚS MIGUEL MÁRQUEZ DE LA ROSA BMW 320 (E21) 21,0 21

19 ESCUDERÍA TEIDE RAC TENERIFE PEDRO JESÚS PERDIGÓN ZAMORA BMW 325I (E30) 19,0 0,0 19 0

20 TEIDE RACT TENERIFE SAMUEL BARRIOS PERAZA BMW 320 (E21) 15,6 15,6

21 RETROCARS CLUB TENERIFE AGUSTÍN JAVIER DE LEÓN GONZÁLEZ OPEL MANTA GSI 15,0 15

22 C.D. PROGT ARAFO ADRIÁN LUGO DÍAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 13,2 13,2

23 RETROCARS CLUB TENERIFE ALFREDO EDUARDO RAPANELLI BELLO BMW 325I (E30) 11,0 0,0 11

24 ESCUDERÍA TEIDE RAC TENERIFE ALEJANDRO PEÑA ROMERO SEAT 131 ABARTH 10,8 10,8

25 RALLYTEN SPORT AÍDA NILSA GONZÁLEZ CABRERA TOYOTA COROLLA DX 9,0 9

26 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR FRANCISCA ISABEL PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ ISUZU G180 OPEL PF60 0,0 0,0

27 RALLYTEN SPORT RICARDO AZAEL PÉREZ CASANOVA MERCEDES BENZ 190E 0,0 0,0

28 ESCUDERÍA DAUTE REALEJOS BEATRIZ ADRIANA LUIS LÓPEZ SEAT 124 ESPECIAL 2000 0,0 0,0

29 RALLYTEN SPORT JOSÉ LUIS TEJERA RODRÍGUEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2 0,0 0,0

30 C.D. SEVENTEN GIOVANNI ARMAS MENDOZA PEUGEOT 309 GTI 16V 0,0 0,0

31 C.D. SEVENTEN ISAAC SUÁREZ QUINTERO SEAT 127 0,0 0,0

32 C.D. FAROGA TANIA GARCÍA PÉREZ RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 0,0 0

33 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR CRISTINA SANTANA ALONSO OPEL MONZA GSE 0,0 0

34 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR ROBERTO A. ARENCIBIA LOZÓN HONDA CIVIC 1.6 16v 0,0 0

35 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA ADRIÁN MARTÍN GONZÁLEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 0,0 0

Or. Club Nombre Vehículo Total Isla Tenerife Histórico (1,2) Gran Canaria La Laguna Isla Bonita GC Historic

1 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT ÓSCAR ÁLVAREZ ACUÑA BMW 316 110,4 34,4 38 38

2 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT RAFAEL MÁRQUEZ PEÑA BMW 318 (E21) 85,2 25,2 28 32

3 ESCUDERÍA TEIDE RAC TENERIFE MANUEL ÁNGEL GONZALEZ DE LEÓN VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2 71,0 39,0 32

4 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT JOSÉ ANSELMO ALONSO CONCEPCIÓN SEAT IBIZA 48,4 20,4 28

5 C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. GREGORIO FONTANILLA OLMEDO SUZUKI SWIFT 1300 42,0 42,0

6 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR ALFONSO E. ÁLVAREZ HERNÁNDEZ BMW 323i E21 38,0 38
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7 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT JONAY CASTRO FARIÑA HONDA BALLADE SPORTS CR - X 31,0 31,0

8 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT MIGUEL ÁNGEL BÁEZ BORGES AUTOBIANCHI A112 27,6 27,6

9 CLUB DEPORTIVO SIN BARRERAS DRIVINGCRISTINA ESTEFANÍA BRITO ÁLVAREZ TOYOTA STARLET EP70 22,8 22,8

9 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT MILAYME MORENO HERNÁNDEZ BMW 315 (E21) 20,4 20,4

1 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT YURENA ISABEL RODRÍGUEZ PADILLA BMW 318 (E21) 85,2 25,2 28 32

2 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT JORGE GARCÉS DÍAZ BMW 316 76,0 38 38

3 ESCUDERÍA TEIDE RAC TENERIFE JULIO MORALES RODRÍGUEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MK2 71,0 39,0 32

4 C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. JOSÉ MARÍA EMPERADOR ALZOLA SUZUKI SWIFT 1300 42,0 42,0

5 C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR JOSÉ D. TORRES GARCÍA BMW 323i E21 38,0 38

6 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT ESTHER HERNÁNDEZ TOSTE BMW 316 34,4 34,4

7 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT Mª CHIQUINQUIRA MOLINA GONZÁLEZ HONDA BALLADE SPORTS CR - X 31,0 31,0

8 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT GARA ALONSO HERNÁNDEZ SEAT IBIZA 28,0 28

9 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT CRISTINA ISABEL FARIÑA HERNÁNDEZ AUTOBIANCHI A112 27,6 27,6

10 CLUB DEPORTIVO SIN BARRERAS DRIVINGEDUARDO JESÚS MELIÁN RIVERO TOYOTA STARLET EP70 22,8 22,8

11 CLUB TEAM SINCO SPORT SEBASTIÁN MARIO MORENO HERNÁNDEZ BMW 315 (E21) 20,4 20,4
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